Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Grain Processing Corporation		03/27/2006	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Todd Bloomer
Street Address:	108 Parker Place
City:	Georgetown
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	40324
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2816086	MOUNTAIN MELT
Registration Number:	2595270	GEOMELT
Registration Number:	2887731	GEOSALT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (859)252-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 859/252-0889 Email: andrew@iplaw1.net Correspondent Name: Andrew D. Dorisio Address Line 1: 247 North Broadway

Address Line 4: Lexington, KENTUCKY 40507

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	595-015; 016; 017
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew D. Dorisio
Signature:	/Andrew D. Dorisio/

TRADEMARK

900049016

REEL: 003309 FRAME: 0511

Date:	05/16/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003309 FRAME: 0512

EXHIBIT F – U.S.

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Grain Processing Corporation, a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Iowa, having its principal offices at 1600 Oregon Street, Muscatine, Iowa 52761 ("Assignor") has adopted, used and is using the following trademarks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
Mountain Melt Geomelt	2,816,086 2,595,270	February 24, 2004 July 16, 2002
Geosalt	2,887,731	September 21, 2004

WHEREAS, Todd Bloomer, an individual, 108 Parker Place, Georgetown, Kentucky 40324 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, together with the good will of the business associated with and symbolized by the trademarks and the above identified registrations thereof.

Executed effective this 27th day of March, 2006.

GRAIN PROCESSING CORPORATION

By Atmes C. Crowder, President

STATE OF IOWA)
COUNTY OF MUSCATINE) SS:

On this 27th day of March, 2006, before me appeared James C. Crowder, who acknowledged that he is President of Grain Processing Corporation, an Iowa corporation, and that for and on behalf of the said corporation, and as its act and deed, he executed the above and foregoing instrument, after first having been duly authorized by said corporation so to do.

NANCY PAGEL
COMMISSION NO. 130238
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
NOVEMBER 3, 200

Notary Public Jugel

TRADEMARK REEL: 003309 FRAME: 0513

RECORDED: 05/16/2006